W      A      T      L      O      W
97
S
in
g
le
-L
o

Consult your Watlow representative
for availability.
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number to the right with the information below:
Adapter plates to reduce panel cutout size. 0 2 1 6 - 0 8 _ _ - P 0 0 _
Adapter Plate Size and Configuration
65 = 1⁄4 DIN to single/horizontal or vertical 1⁄8 DIN
66 = 1⁄4 DIN to single 1⁄16 DIN
95 = 1⁄4 DIN to single/horizontal 1⁄32 DIN
96 = 1⁄4 DIN to dual/ horizontal 1⁄32 DIN
67 = Vertical 1⁄8 DIN to 1⁄16 DIN
97 = Vertical 1⁄8 DIN to single horizontal 1⁄32 DIN
98 = Vertical 1⁄8 DIN to dual horizontal 1⁄32 DIN
99 = Horizontal 1⁄8 DIN to horizontal 1⁄32 DIN
85a = 95 x 170 mm (3.75 in. x 6.75 in.) blank plate/no cutout
86a = 95 x 170 mm (3.75 in. x 6.75 in.) to dual 1⁄16 DIN
87a = 95 x 170 mm (3.75 in. x 6.75 in.) to single 1⁄16 DIN
88a = 95 x 170 mm (3.75 in. x 6.75 in.) to single 1⁄8 DIN
Finish
2 = Black anodize
3 = Stainless steel
aAvailable in stainless steel finish only.
98
Single-Loop
Controllers
Accessories
Description Code No.
SERIES 981/2/3/4/6/7/8/9
Mounting collar 0822-0438-0000
Mounting bracket Z100-0636-0000